Palmako

LEMEXS GROUP

Assembly, installation and maintenance manual

Montage-, Aufbau- und Wartungsanleitung ® Assemblage, manuel de montage et d’entretien @ Montaje, instalacion
y mantenimiento e Manuale di montaggio, installazione e manutenzione e Monterings- og vedlikeholdsmanual e
Monterings-, installations- och underhallsmanual e Kokoamis-, asennus- ja huolto-ohje e Vejledning for montering
og vedligehold e Handleiding voor montage, installatie en onderhoud e Manual de montagem, instalagéo e
manutencdo e Navod k montazi, instalaci a udrzbé e Instrukcja montazu, instalacji i konserwacji ® Surinkimo,
montavimo ir prieziiros vadovas e Montazas, uzstadiSanas un apkopes rokasgramata e PykoBoactso no c6opke
n obecnyxmBanuio ® Montaazi-, paigaldus- ja sailitamise juhend

Pavilion PA120-5830

Factory inspection by e Werkskontrolle durch e
Contrble a partir de l'usine par e Inspector de fabrica e
Collaudato da e Fabrikkkontroll utfgrt av e
Fabriksbesiktigat av e Tehtaan tarkastaja e Fabriks
Kontrol udfgrt af e Fabriekscontrole door e Inspegéo de
fabrica, por: e Zkontrolovano ve vyrobnim zavodé e
Kontrola fabryczna do e Apzilrg gamykloje atliko e
Rdpnicas parbaudi veicis e 3aBoackoli KOHTpOsb e
Tehase kontroll teostatud:

Date e Datum e Date e Fecha e Data e Dato e Datum e
Paivays e Dato e Datum e Data e Datum e Data e Datums
e Data e [lata e Kuupaev:

Pack number e Pack Nr. e Packet n° e Bulto N° e Pacco N.
e Serienr e Produktionsnummer e Pakettinro e Pakke nr. e
Pak nr. ¢ Nimero de embalagem e Cislo baleni ¢ Numer
opakowania e Pakuotés numeris e lepakojuma numurs e
YnakoBOYHbIN HOmep e Pakinumber:

Palmako AS | Néituse 25 | 50409 Tartu | Estonia | Tel: +372 7 355 530 | contact@palmako.ee | www.palmako.ee




www.palmako.ee/information-hub

English: Before instaling and using the product, please read the instructions and warranty terms at
www.palmako.ee/information-hub to guarantee proper installation and long-lasting performance.

Deutsch: Wichtig! Bitte vor Aufbau und Nutzung des Produkts unbedingt die detaillierte Montageanleitung sowie
die Garantiebedingungen unter www.palmako.ee/information-hub lesen, um eine fachgerechte Montage und eine
lange Funktionssicherheit zu gewahrleisten.

Francais: Avant d’installer et d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions et les conditions de garantie sur
www.palmako.ee/information-hub afin de garantir une installation correcte et la longévité du produit.

Espanol: Antes de instalar y utilizar el producto, lea las instrucciones y las condiciones de garantia en
www.palmako.ee/information-hub para asegurar una instalacion correcta y una larga vida util del producto.

Italiano: Prima di installare e utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni e le condizioni di garanzia su
www.palmako.ee/information-hub per garantire una corretta installazione e prestazioni durature.

Norsk: Fgr montering og bruk av produktet, vennligst les monteringsanvisningene og garantivilkarene pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for & sikre korrekt montering og fremtidig holdbarhet.

Svenska: Innan du installerar och anvander produkten, vanligen las instruktionerna och garantivillkoren pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for att sakerstalla korrekt installation och produktens langvariga hallbarhet

Suomi: Ennen tuotteen asentamista ja kayttamistd, lue ohjeet ja takuehdot osoitteessa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub varmistaaksesi oikean asennuksen ja pitkakestoisen toiminnan.

Pycckum: lNMepen ycTaHOBKOM 1 UCMONb30BaHNEM U3LENUSA O3HAKOMBLTECH C MHCTPYKLUMEN U YCITOBUAMY rapaHTum
Ha cante www.palmako.ee/information-hub, 4TOGbI rapaHTMpoBaTb MpaBUNbHYID YCTAHOBKY W [ONTOBEYHOCTb
nsgenvs.

Eesti: Enne toote paigaldamist ja kasutuselevéttu lugege palun juhiseid ja garantiitingimusi aadressil
www.palmako.ee/information-hub, et tagada nduetekohane paigaldus ja toote pikk eluiga.

Dansk (Oversat af Al): Laes venligst instruktionerne og garantibetingelserne pa www.palmako.ee/information-hub,
for du installerer og bruger produktet, for at garantere korrekt installation og langvarig ydeevne.

Dutch (Vertaald door Al): Lees voor de installatie en het gebruik van het product de instructies en
garantievoorwaarden op www.palmako.ee/information-hub om een correcte installatie en langdurige werking te
garanderen

Portugués (Traduzido por IA): Antes de instalar e utilizar o produto, leia as instrugdes e os termos de garantia
em www.palmako.ee/information-hub para garantir uma instalagdo adequada e um desempenho duradouro.

Cestina (Pfelozeno umélou inteligenci): Pred instalaci a pouZitim produktu si prosim pre&téte pokyny a zaruéni
podminky na www.palmako.ee/information-hub, abyste zarugili spravnou instalaci a dlouhodoby vykon.

Polski (Przettumaczone przez Al): Przed zainstalowaniem i uzyciem produktu nalezy przeczytac¢ instrukcje oraz
warunki gwarancji dostepne na stronie www.palmako.ee/information-hub, co pozwoli zagwarantowaé¢ prawidtowg
instalacje i diugotrwatg wydajnosé.

LatvieSu (Maksliga intelekta tulkojums): Pirms produkta uzstadiSanas un lietoSanas, l0dzu, izlasiet instrukcijas
un garantijas noteikumus vietné www.palmako.ee/information-hub, lai garantétu pareizu uzstadiSanu un ilgstoSu
darbibu.

Lietuviskai (ISverté DI): PrieS montuodami ir naudodami gaminj, perskaitykite instrukcijas ir garantijos salygas
adresu www.palmako.ee/information-hub, kad uztikrintuméte tinkamg montavimg ir ilgalaikj veikima.


http://www.palmako.ee/information-hub

L6C

¢6S

M 91

[40}2

* 8§



Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile Length
PA120-5830 (mm) (mm)
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fendazione- Vigas de cimentacion
AR1 ? 95x45 2960
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fendazione- Vigas de cimentacion
AR? . Lo|o9sxk5 | 1000
Foundation- Fundament- Fondation- Fendazione- Vigas de cimentacion
AR3 2 95x45 3620
Beam- Balken- Poutre- Trave- Viga
BM1 l 7 1 160x60 5910
Beam- Balken- Poutre- Trave- Viga
BM? { : : u : J ﬁ 1 160%60 5910
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pst1 e 1] 1200120 | 2643
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pst? = 1 120x120 2721
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Mantante- Poste
Pst3 L 1 120x120 2221
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pstl | 1 60x120 2497
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Psts S 1| 120x120 | 2643
Post- Pfosten- Poteau- Montante- Poste
Pst6 ﬁ 1 120x120 27
Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabris
RoR1 \ ? 1L0x4L L 2762
Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- (abric
RoR?2 C ) 10 140x4 L 2899
Slaf 2 L5x45 297k
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listells- Liston
Slaz 2 L5x45 2130
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston
Sla3 2 L5x45 2190
Ceiling beam - Decken Balken - Sclive du plafond - soffitto
LT1 i i 2| 160x60 | 2810
RB2-1 | Roof board- Bachbreft- Madrier du toif- Tavola teffo- Tabla de tejado o | 36 89x19 3216
RB2-2 | Roof board- Bachbreft- Madrier du toif- Tavola fetto- Tabla de fejado o | 37 89x19 2694
WPS-1 Wall panemng— Wandverk{eidung— Revefement du mur- Rivesfimenta di == | 1, 135418 577
muro- Revestimiento de pared
Water gutter- Wasserleiste- Rejet d'eau- Proteccion de lluvia- Protezione dalla pioggia-
Wotz- QP12Lx12Lx. HA b 2200
Water qutter- Wasserleiste- Rejet d'eau- Proteccion de lluvia- Profezione dalla
WOI0-11 i oggia- QP20TxBTx. HA T . 2200
] © | Object name PA120-5830 Page 1/2




Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
PA120-5830 (mm) (mm)
ONAL_ | Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clava- 2.5x50mn — || R R2-2
QéSBPOPZLH Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x50mm s | 7() Sla7
QAKRK g
Kt 8 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- &.8x28mm MU @ | L0
28U o
ESKO%E?; Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornille- 5x80mm b | L0 | S1aZ, 3, 4
QAKRPP
6x160 [ Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x160mm TX-1 [ 8 AR1, 2
/nTX-1
Q><§(F)2()YZPH8 Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornille- 8x100mm ZnY ﬂjzmmmmw 2 Pst/BM
QKRPP
8x220 | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Taornille- 8x220mm ) SITIOIHININLY 2k Ei ; éﬁ
kZnTX
QKRTT8| Screu- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 8x260mm ZnY e | 56 Pt / BM
RoR1 RaR?
&) -©- | Object name PA120-5830 Page 2/2




2970

5620

5820
AR? AR3 AR?
z z
AR? AR3 AR?
LK




NBI!

d 1,5 mm d 3,0...4
@ 2,0 mm d 4,5
d 6,0 mm a 8,0




ENG - Not included

GER - Nicht enthalten

FR - Non inclus

ES - No incluso

IT - Non incluso

NO - Ikke inkludert

SWE - Ingar inte

FIN - Ei sisélly hintaan
DEN - Ikke inkluderet

NED - Niet inbegrepen
POR - Nao incluido

cz - Neni zahrnuto

POL - Nie wliczone

LIT - Nejtraukta

LAT - Nav ieklauts

RUS - He BkntoyeHo

EST - Ei sisaldu komplektis
Xk >k

ENG - Separate manual
GER - Separates Handbuch
FR - Manuel séparé

ES - Manual separado

IT - Manuale separato
NO - Separat manual
SWE - Separat manual

FIN - Erillinen kayttdéohje
DEN - Separat manual
NED - Aparte handleiding
POR - Manual separado
cz - Samostatny manual
POL - Osobna instrukcja
LIT - Atskiras vadovas
LAT - Atseviska rokasgramata
RUS - OTaenbHOE pykoBOACTBO
EST - Eraldi juhend




Wall 1

Wall A% / wall 2

Wall B

£




PST1 x1
PST2 x1
PST5 x1
PST6 x1
AR1 x2
LT1 x2

ROoR1 x2

RoR1
I \
0 I
LT1
Pst1 Pst2
o AR1
Wall A

RoR1

Pst5

LT1

AR1

Pst6

Wall B




PST1
PST2
PSTS
PST6
AR1

x1
x1
x1
x1
x2

LT1 x2

RoR1

x2

?8x220 x2
?8x260 x4

P
IR
& BT
f\ RoR1
' —
LT1
Pst1 Pst2
AR1

Wall A




PST1
PST2
PSTS
PST6
AR1

x1
x1
x1
x1
x2

LT1 x2

RoR1

x2

P6x160 x6
?8x220 x2

RoR1

Pst1

LT1

AR1

Pst2

Wall A

B mm




PST1 x1
PST2 x1
PST5 x1
PST6 x1
AR1 x2
LT1 x2

RoR1 x2

?8x220 x8

-

RoR1

Pst1

LT1

AR1

Pst2

Wall A

-

O
— oy

mm

AR




WP5-1  x44

@2,2x50 x176 < —q













PST3 x1
PST4 x1
AR2 x3

@8x220 x4

P

40 mr




@8x100 x2

@d8x260 x2

I

[ 08
\

A

-
2895{\

L

2895 mm

AR\

?8x260

PST4

oY)

BM1

@8x100

PST3







Sla3 x2
Sla4 x2
Sla3

?5x80 x28 Do

) Sla3 I

Sla4 -




x10

ROR2

@8x260 x40

500 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 522 500




Slail x2

=)
™~
x
Q
@
Q




RB2-1  x36
RB2-2  x37

@2,2x50 x500 <= —

RB2-1 3216

A - LUMI A - SAGA
PA120-5830-2 PA120-5830-4
PA120-5830-3 PA120-5830-5 B










EaFE1 x2 (SAGA)

WGi12 x6 I

@4,5X60 X10 p——vsomm——

?4,8x28 x32 ?

SAGA: EaFl1 + WG10

A
N
/
V
X
WG10 /
A - LUMI A - SAGA
PA120-5830-2 PA120-5830-4
PA120-5830-3 PA120-5830-5

WG10 \




A - LUMI
PA120-5830-2
PA120-5830-3

A - SAGA
PA120-5830-4
PA120-5830-5

kK




	T07748_PP_2025.06.12_Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07748 Spets 1 2025.09.23 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07748 Spets 2 2025.09.23 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07748 Plaan 1_Plan 2025.09.23 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07748 Plaan 1_Plan 2025.09.23 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07748 Spets 1 2025.10.10 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07748 Spets 2 2025.10.10 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	T07748 Spets 1 2025.12.12 Braase.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model



